
Day / Date Location / Activity Phone
Friday, 30 May 2025

Dubbo morning - mobile phone coverage
Lunch - Marra Creek School  02 6824 4358
Bourke has good mobile phone coverage
Dinner - Bourke Bowling Club 02 6872 2190
Officials - Major Mitchell Motel, Bourke 02 68872 2311
Bourke Police 02 6870 0899

Cunnamulla has good mobile phone coverage
Cunnamulla - Billabong Hotel Motel 07 4655 0800
Cunnamulla Police  07 4655 8900
Lunch - Wyandra Public School  07 4654 0280
Quilpie has good mobile phone coverage
Officials - Quilpie Motor Inn  07 4654 0280
Quilpie Police  07 4656 8181
Lunch - Blackall State School 07 4657 7333
Longreach has good mobile phone coverage
Longreach Police 07 4652 5200

Wednesday, 4 June 2025 See above
Lunch Winton - St Patricks School 07 4657 1652
Julia Creek has good mobile phone coverage
Officials - Tradies Way Motel  07 4746 7140

Julia Creek Police 07 4744 1622

Lunch - Iffley Station  07 4745 3434 
Dinner - Sunset Tavern Karumba Point 07 4745 9183
Officials - Ash's Holiday Units 07 4745 9183
Police - Karumba 07 4744 1626
Lunch - Dunbar Station  07 4060 3217 
Dinner - Cockatoo Hotel Chillagoe 07 4094 7168
Officials - Cockatoo Hotel 07 4094 7168
Police - Chillagoe  07 4094 7120 

The satellite phone for Bill Patrick is 0147 145 805
DO NOT LEAVE VOICE MAIL - PLEASE SEND TEXT

Monday, 2 June 2025

Tuesday, 3 June 2025

Friday, 6 June 2025

Saturday, 7 June 2025

Sunday, 8 June 2025

Thursday, 5 June 2025

Good mobile coverage from mid morning

Lunch - in the scrub, there may be limited Telstra range

2025 Outback Car Trek
TELL YOUR MOTHER WHERE YOU'LL BE

(numbers in case of emergency)

Saturday, 31 May 2025

Bathurst to Dubbo - Telstra mobile phone coverage all day & night

Sunday, 1 June 2025


